TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY

September 4, 2018
WARDENS: Precinct #1 Margaret T. Keegan
Precinct #2 Robert A. Gilbert
Precinct #3 Maribeth Hagan

The polls opened at 7 a.m. and closed at § p.m.

The votes were recorded as follows:
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
*Denotes winner for Blackstone
Prec#1  Democrat
Prec #2  Democrat
Prec#3  Democrat
Total

PREC1 PREC2 PREC3

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

*Elizabeth A, Warren 148 181 145
Write-Ins 2 3 5
Blanks 24 25 24
GOVERNOR

*Jay M. Gonzalez 88 112 88
Bob Massie 63 65 54
Write-Ins 0 3 3
Blanks 23 29 29
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

*Quentin Palfrey 96 109 85
Jimmy Tingle 57 66 61
Write-Ins 0 0 1
Blanks 21 34 27
ATTORNEY GENERAL

*Maura Healey 153 189 157
Write-Ins 1 0 1

Blanks 20 20 16

174
209
174
557
TOTAL
474

10
73

288
182

81

290
184

82

499

56



SECRETARY OF STATE
*William Francis Galvin
Josh Zakim

Write-Tns

Blanks

TREASURER
*Deborah B. Goldberg
Write-Ins

Blanks

AUDITOR
*Suzanne M. Bump
Write-Ins

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--
Second District

*James P. McGovern

Write-Ins

Blanks

COUNCILLOR--Seventh District
*Paul M. DePalo

Write-Ins

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--

Worcester and Norfolk District
*Thomas M. Merolli
Write-Ins

Bianks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--

Eighth Worcester District
*Patrick J. Malone
Kevin J. Tagliaferri
Write-Ins

Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District

*Joseph D, Early, Jr.
Write-Ins
Blanks

133
35

150

24

146

28

152

22

143

31

150

24

126
44

156

18

151
53

176

33

174

35

190

19

171

38

181

28

111
86

12

182

26

124
46

150

22

146

27

153

20

143

30

148

25

114
52

156

17

408
134

14

476

79

466

90

495

61

457

99

479

77

351
182

23

494

61



CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County

*Dennis P. McManus 149 174 146 469
Write-Ins 0 0 1 1
Blanks 25 35 27 87

REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester District

*Kathryn A. Toomey 149 179 147 475

Write-Ins 1 0 i 2

Blanks 24 30 26 80
REPUBLICAN PARTY

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec#1  Republican 232
Prec #2  Republican 239
Prec #3  Republican 255

Total 726

PREC1 PREC2 PREC3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

*Geofl Diehl 97 96 110 303
John Kingston 70 76 83 229
Beth Joyce Lindstrom 40 56 39 135
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0
Blanks 25 11 23 59
GOVERNOR

*Charles D. Baker 140 165 175 480
Scott D. Lively 83 70 74 227
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0
Blanks 9 4 6 19
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

*Karyn E. Polito 182 193 187 562
Write-Ins 2 1 1 4
Blanks 48 45 67 160
ATTORNEY GENERAL

*James R. McMahon, IIT 117 133 117 367
Daniel L. Shores 68 72 83 223
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 47 34 55 136



SECRETARY OF STATE
*Anthony M. Amore
Write-Ins

Blanks

TREASURER
*Keiko M. Orrall
Write-Ins

Blanks

AUDITOR
*Helen Brady
Write-Ins
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--
Second District

Tracy Lyn Lovvomn

*Kevin William Powers

Write-Tns

Blanks

COUNCILLOR--Seventh District
*Jennie L. Caissie

Write-Ins

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--
Worcester and Norfolk District
*Ryan C. Fattman

Write-Ins

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--

Lighth Worcester District
*Ryan Chamberland
Michael J. Soter
Write-Ins

Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District

Write-Ins
Blanks

158

74

155

76

158

74

35
178

18

158

74

181

50

108
119

229

178

61

176

63

176

63

52
169

18

175

64

205

34

115
119

238

170

84

167

87

167

87

44
193

17

166

88

219

35

152
97

255

506

219

498

226

501

224

131
540

53

499

226

605

119

375
335

16

722



CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County

*Joanne E, Powell 157 178 169
Write-Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 75 61 86
REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester

District

Kate D. Campanale 55 66 62
*Kevin J. Kuros 155 156 180
Write-Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 22 17 13

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Write-Ins
Blanks

GOVERNOR
Write-Ins
Blanks

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Write-Ins
Blanks

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Write-Ins
Blanks

SECRETARY OF STATE
Write-Ins
Blanks

Prec#1  Libertarian

Prec #2  Libertarian

Prec#3  Libertarian
Total

PREC1 PREC2 PREC3

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

504

222

183
491

52

o O OO

TOTAL



TREASURER
Write-Ins
Blanks

AUDITOR
Daniel Fishman
Write-Ins
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--
Second District

Write-Ins

Blanks

COUNCILLOR--Seventh District
Write-Ins
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--
Worcester and Norfolk District
Write-Ins

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--
Eighth Worcester District

Write-Ins
Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District
Write-Ins
Blanks

CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County
Write-Ins
Blanks

REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester
District

Write-Ins

Blanks

o

<

[}

o)



The polls were closed at 8 p.m.
ELIGIBLE VOTERS--6,456

Total voters--all parties--1283

20% of the eligible voters cast ballots.

oridettc . Lilnih”

Claudette C. Dolinski
Town Clerk of Blackstone



