

**TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY
September 4, 2018**

WARDENS:	Precinct #1	Margaret T. Keegan
	Precinct #2	Robert A. Gilbert
	Precinct #3	Maribeth Hagan

The polls opened at 7 a.m. and closed at 8 p.m.

The votes were recorded as follows:

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec #1	Democrat	174
Prec #2	Democrat	209
Prec #3	Democrat	174
	Total	557

PREC 1 PREC 2 PREC 3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

*Elizabeth A. Warren	148	181	145	474
Write-Ins	2	3	5	10
Blanks	24	25	24	73

GOVERNOR

*Jay M. Gonzalez	88	112	88	288
Bob Massie	63	65	54	182
Write-Ins	0	3	3	6
Blanks	23	29	29	81

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

*Quentin Palfrey	96	109	85	290
Jimmy Tingle	57	66	61	184
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	21	34	27	82

ATTORNEY GENERAL

*Maura Healey	153	189	157	499
Write-Ins	1	0	1	2
Blanks	20	20	16	56

SECRETARY OF STATE

*William Francis Galvin	133	151	124	408
Josh Zakim	35	53	46	134
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	6	5	3	14

TREASURER

*Deborah B. Goldberg	150	176	150	476
Write-Ins	0	0	2	2
Blanks	24	33	22	79

AUDITOR

*Suzanne M. Bump	146	174	146	466
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	28	35	27	90

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--**Second District**

*James P. McGovern	152	190	153	495
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	22	19	20	61

COUNCILLOR--Seventh District

*Paul M. DePalo	143	171	143	457
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	31	38	30	99

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--**Worcester and Norfolk District**

*Thomas M. Merolli	150	181	148	479
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	24	28	25	77

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--**Eighth Worcester District**

*Patrick J. Malone	126	111	114	351
Kevin J. Tagliaferri	44	86	52	182
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	4	12	7	23

DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District

*Joseph D. Early, Jr.	156	182	156	494
Write-Ins	0	1	1	2
Blanks	18	26	17	61

CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County

*Dennis P. McManus	149	174	146	469
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	25	35	27	87

REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester District

*Kathryn A. Toomey	149	179	147	475
Write-Ins	1	0	1	2
Blanks	24	30	26	80

REPUBLICAN PARTY

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec #1	Republican	232
Prec #2	Republican	239
Prec #3	Republican	255
	Total	726

PREC 1	PREC 2	PREC 3	TOTAL
---------------	---------------	---------------	--------------

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

*Geoff Diehl	97	96	110	303
John Kingston	70	76	83	229
Beth Joyce Lindstrom	40	56	39	135
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	25	11	23	59

GOVERNOR

*Charles D. Baker	140	165	175	480
Scott D. Lively	83	70	74	227
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	9	4	6	19

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

*Karyn E. Polito	182	193	187	562
Write-Ins	2	1	1	4
Blanks	48	45	67	160

ATTORNEY GENERAL

*James R. McMahon, III	117	133	117	367
Daniel L. Shores	68	72	83	223
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	47	34	55	136

SECRETARY OF STATE

*Anthony M. Amore	158	178	170	506
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	74	61	84	219

TREASURER

*Keiko M. Orrall	155	176	167	498
Write-Ins	1	0	1	2
Blanks	76	63	87	226

AUDITOR

*Helen Brady	158	176	167	501
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	74	63	87	224

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--**Second District**

Tracy Lyn Lovvorn	35	52	44	131
*Kevin William Powers	178	169	193	540
Write-Ins	1	0	1	2
Blanks	18	18	17	53

COUNCILLOR--Seventh District

*Jennie L. Caissie	158	175	166	499
Write-Ins	0	0	1	1
Blanks	74	64	88	226

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--**Worcester and Norfolk District**

*Ryan C. Fattman	181	205	219	605
Write-Ins	1	0	1	2
Blanks	50	34	35	119

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--**Eighth Worcester District**

*Ryan Chamberland	108	115	152	375
Michael J. Soter	119	119	97	335
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	5	5	6	16

DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District

Write-Ins	3	1	0	4
Blanks	229	238	255	722

CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County

*Joanne E. Powell	157	178	169	504
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	75	61	86	222

REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester District

Kate D. Campanale	55	66	62	183
*Kevin J. Kuros	155	156	180	491
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	22	17	13	52

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec #1	Libertarian	0
Prec #2	Libertarian	0
Prec #3	Libertarian	0
	Total	0

PREC 1 PREC 2 PREC 3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

GOVERNOR

Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

SECRETARY OF STATE

Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

TREASURER				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
AUDITOR				
Daniel Fishman	0	0	0	0
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS--				
Second District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
COUNCILLOR--Seventh District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT--				
Worcester and Norfolk District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT--				
Eighth Worcester District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
DISTRICT ATTORNEY--Middle District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
CLERK OF COURTS--Worcester County				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0
REGISTER OF DEEDS--Worcester				
District				
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0
Blanks	0	0	0	0

The polls were closed at 8 p.m.

ELIGIBLE VOTERS--6,456

Total voters--all parties--1283

20% of the eligible voters cast ballots.

Claudette C. Dolinski

Claudette C. Dolinski

Town Clerk of Blackstone